

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.22211/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 5267/2013 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 5269/2013 17-11-2015 in RFA No. 6379/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUNDER SARUP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay, as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Diary No.14127 of 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master